RESOLUTION NO. __ 26514

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) RELATIVE TO CONTRACT
NO. W-09-040-201, MODIFICATIONS TO SUMMIT
LANDFILL GAS EXTRACTION SYSTEM ADDITIONS, WITH
SCS FIELD SERVICES, FOR A DECREASE OF TWENTY-
FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY-SIX
DOLLARS ($24,736.00) AND A REVISED CONTRACT
AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR DOLLARS ($269,524.00),
AND RELEASING THE REMAINING CONTINGENCY
AMOUNT OF TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS ($23,340.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1
(Final) relative to Contract No. W-09-040-201, Modifications to Summit Landfill Gas Extraction
System Additions, with SCS Field Services, for a decrease of $24,736.00 and a revised contrac‘g

amount of $269,524.00, and releasing the remaining contingency amount of $23,340.00.

ADOPTED: December 7, 2010

/add






